
G20161
G20170
G20255
G20303
G20304
G20306
G20307
G20310
G20317
G20321
G20322
G20323
G20327
G20328
G20337
G20338
G20432
G20433
G20434
G20435
G20436
G20437
G20438
G20439
G20440
G20441
G20442
G20443

G19706
G19707
G19713

Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund

West Cameron Area
West Cameron Area
West Cameron Area, West Addition

  435
  480
  982
  217
  218
  260
  261
  305
  390
  434
  435
  436
  479
  480
  522
  523
   14
   15
   54
   60
   61
   97
   98

  105
  106
  141
  142
  150

  185
  190
  324

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

794 Leases - Sale 169

281

281
0

Leases Phase1 - Approved
Leases Phase2 - Approved
Total Leases Approved

281 Approved Leases
513 Leases Remaining

-

As of April 3, 1998

Conoco Inc.

Union Oil Company of California

00001

00003

LEASE SALE 169 CGOM STATISTICS

The following leases were awarded today, April 2, 1998, in Phase 1 of the GOM Central Sale 169.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

+

      Leasing Activities Information 
                                         

MMS
U.S. Department of the Interior
Minerals Management Service
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region



G19714
G19735
G19738
G19747
G19757
G20242
G20363

G19919
G19921
G19957
G20044

G19763
G19793
G19872
G19873
G19874
G19875
G19877
G19878
G19879
G19893
G19895
G19897
G19898
G20157
G20168
G20169
G20175
G20176
G20177
G20178
G20179
G20180
G20181
G20182
G20183
G20187
G20188
G20189
G20190
G20191
G20192
G20193
G20194
G20195
G20198
G20199

West Cameron Area, West Addition
East Cameron Area
East Cameron Area
East Cameron Area
Vermilion Area
Atwater Valley
Walker Ridge

Ewing Bank
Ewing Bank
Mississippi Canyon
Green Canyon

Vermilion Area
Eugene Island Area
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Viosca Knoll
Viosca Knoll
Viosca Knoll
Viosca Knoll
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley

  325
   86
   98

  162
  157
  869
  629

  938
  982
  480
  208

  230
  228
  765
  766
  767
  809
  811
  812
  813
  158
  302
  433
  478
  391
  474
  479
  517
  518
  519
  520
  521
  522
  523
  524
  525
  561
  562
  563
  564
  565
  566
  567
  568
  569
  601
  602

Amerada Hess Corporation

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

00059

00078



 Addition

G20200
G20201
G20202
G20203
G20204
G20205
G20206
G20207
G20208
G20209
G20214
G20215
G20216
G20217
G20218
G20219
G20225
G20444
G20445
G20446
G20447
G20448
G20449
G20450
G20451
G20452
G20453
G20454
G20455
G20456
G20457
G20458
G20459
G20460
G20461
G20462
G20463

G20036

G19831

G19896

G19754
G19795

G20144
G20269

Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund
Lund

Green Canyon

South Timbalier Area, South 

Viosca Knoll

Vermilion Area
Eugene Island Area, South Addition

Atwater Valley
Walker Ridge

  604
  605
  606
  607
  608
  609
  610
  611
  612
  613
  646
  647
  649
  650
  651
  652
  689
  495
  496
  497
  498
  499
  539
  540
  541
  542
  543
  584
  585
  586
  587
  629
  630
  631
  921
  965

 1009

  123

  219

  344

   54
  283

  208
   90

Agip Petroleum Co. Inc.

Samedan Oil Corporation

Aviara Energy Corporation

Exxon Corporation

00162

00185

00222

00276



 Addition

G19801
G19802
G19803
G19804
G19807
G19859

G19899
G19905
G19906
G19910
G20431

G19787
G19794

G19856

G19918
G19939

G19718
G19988
G20091
G20092
G20096
G20097
G20098
G20099
G20102
G20103
G20104
G20108
G20115
G20116
G20117
G20124
G20125
G20126
G20163
G20164
G20172
G20173
G20174
G20184
G20185
G20186
G20196
G20197

Ship Shoal Area
Ship Shoal Area
Ship Shoal Area
Ship Shoal Area
Ship Shoal Area
Main Pass Area, South and East 

Viosca Knoll
Viosca Knoll
Viosca Knoll
Viosca Knoll
Walker Ridge

Eugene Island Area
Eugene Island Area

Main Pass Area

Ewing Bank
Mississippi Canyon

West Cameron Area, West Addition
Mississippi Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley

   37
   51
   60
   61
   75

  204

  695
  829
  866
  910
  981

   92
  264

   97

  918
  348

  437
  729
  789
  790
  831
  832
  833
  834
  874
  875
  876
  918
  960
  961
  962

 1004
 1005
 1006
  465
  466
  509
  510
  511
  553
  554
  555
  597
  598

MOBIL OIL EXPLORATION & PRODUCING SOUTHEAST INC.

Seneca Resources Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Marathon Oil Company

Texaco Exploration and Production Inc.

00540

00560

00689

00724

00771



 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

G20212
G20213
G20226
G20231

G19748

G20294

G19733

G19737

G19775

G19935
G20158
G20162
G20171

G19812

G19827
G19871

G20046

G19985

G19772
G20095

G19749

G19774

G19776

G19786

G19791

G19722

G20066
G20297

Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley

East Cameron Area

Walker Ridge

East Cameron Area

East Cameron Area

South Marsh Island Area, South 

Mississippi Canyon
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley

Ship Shoal Area

South Timbalier Area
Sabine Pass Area

Green Canyon

Mississippi Canyon

South Marsh Island Area
Green Canyon

East Cameron Area

South Marsh Island Area, South 

South Marsh Island Area, South 

Eugene Island Area

Eugene Island Area

West Cameron Area, South Addition

Green Canyon
Walker Ridge

  641
  645
  690
  749

  176

  201

   75

   97

  110

  305
  393
  437
  481

  161

  108
   11

  210

  699

   21
  830

  203

   81

  135

   66

  146

  474

  367
  207

Ranger Oil Company

Sun Operating Limited Partnership

Sonat Exploration GOM Inc.

Equitable Resources Energy Company

Chieftain International (U.S.) Inc.

Elf Exploration, Inc.

Santa Fe Energy Resources, Inc.

British-Borneo Exploration, Inc.

BP Exploration & Oil Inc.

Murphy Exploration & Production Company

Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company

Ocean Energy, Inc.

Forcenergy Inc

American Explorer, Inc.

Burlington Resources Offshore Inc.

BHP Petroleum (GOM) Inc.

00991

01022

01138

01354

01385

01500

01551

01578

01680

01689

01750

01777

01832

01858

01904

02010



G19808

G19734
G19736
G19846
G19847

G19970
G20107
G20220
G20221
G20227
G20228
G20232
G20233
G20234
G20235
G20236
G20237
G20238
G20239
G20240
G20241
G20243
G20244
G20245
G20246
G20247
G20248
G20249
G20250
G20251
G20252
G20253
G20254
G20256
G20257
G20274
G20275
G20276
G20289
G20290
G20291
G20300
G20301
G20302
G20333
G20334
G20335

Ship Shoal Area

East Cameron Area
East Cameron Area
West Delta Area, South Addition
West Delta Area, South Addition

Mississippi Canyon
Green Canyon
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge

   81

   78
   87

  148
  149

  594
  917
  673
  675
  718
  719
  762
  763
  764
  802
  803
  808
  845
  846
  847
  848
  889
  890
  891
  892
  893
  894
  934
  935
  938
  939
  940
  941
  984
  985
  124
  125
  126
  169
  170
  171
  213
  214
  215
  517
  518
  519

Basin Exploration, Inc.

CXY Energy Offshore Inc.

Shell Deepwater Development Inc.

02018

02079

02139



G20336
G20342
G20343
G20344
G20345
G20346
G20355
G20356
G20357
G20358
G20366
G20367
G20368
G20369
G20370
G20371
G20374
G20375
G20376
G20377
G20378
G20379
G20382
G20383
G20384
G20385
G20386
G20391
G20392

G19916

G19719
G19751

G19870

G19771
G19914
G19940

G19974
G19983
G19986
G20165

Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge

Ewing Bank

West Cameron Area, South Addition
East Cameron Area, South Addition

Chandeleur Area

South Marsh Island Area
Ewing Bank
Mississippi Canyon

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Atwater Valley

  520
  561
  562
  563
  564
  565
  606
  607
  608
  609
  648
  649
  650
  651
  652
  653
  692
  693
  694
  695
  696
  697
  738
  739
  740
  741
  742
  783
  784

  870

  453
  256

   24

   14
  570
  349

  613
  676
  720
  469

Westport Oil and Gas Company, Inc.

W B Oil & Gas, Inc.

Pruet Offshore Company

PanCanadian Gulf of Mexico Inc.

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

02148

02172

02176

02190

02219



PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: April 20, 1998


